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HB 382

HB 424

HB 669

HB 822

HB 830

HB 835

HB 836

HB 839

HB 852

HB 864

HB 868

Oblander, G

Jones, L

Mercer, B

Keenan, B

Nikolakakos, G

Keenan, B

Zolnikov, K

Seekins-Crowe, K

Cohenour, J

Moore, T

Schillinger, J

Revise education laws related to career and technology student organizations

Generally revise sustainability of state finance and provide for transfers

Revise laws related to allocation of marijuana tax revenues

Generally revise school-based mental health services

Optional alternative property tax payment schedule for primary residences

Create Medicaid and 24/7 contingency fund

Revise insurance laws relating to regulatory waivers

Fund the Great Falls fire training center

Provide for recognition of family members of deceased veterans

Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section A

Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section C

CONVENES 1:00 P.M.
LEGISLATIVE DAY 65

1 )

2 )

3 )

4 )

5 )

8 )

9 )

10 )

11 )

12 )

13 )

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 18 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 15 - 8

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0

(H) Taxation; Vote: 18 - 3

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0

(H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 15 - 8

(H) State Administration; Vote: 18 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 19 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 19 - 0

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

HOUSE AGENDA
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HB 880

HB 892

HB 903

HB 916

HB 917

HB 922

HB 938

HB 946

HB 959

HB 951

SB 17

SB 22

HB 4

HB 112

Sheldon-Galloway, L

Hellegaard, L

Hopkins, M

Mercer, B

Keenan, B

Keenan, B

Kassmier, J

Bedey, D

Smith, T

Sheldon-Galloway, L

Welborn, J

Morigeau, S

Jones, L

Etchart, J

Make the huckleberry the official state fruit of Montana

Prohibit double voting

Generally revise marijuana laws

Authorize transfers and other necessary measures to implement HB2-Section D

Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section B

Require DPHHS to develop and implement an Olmstead plan

Generally revise encroachment permit law

Implement provisions of HB2 - Section E - education

Allow regulation of roadside solicitation in unincorporated places

Make the round dance the official state dance of Montana

Revise oversight of stream gauge network

Generally revise independent contractor laws

Appropriations by budget amendment

Generally revise human trafficking laws

14 )

15 )

16 )

17 )

18 )

19 )

20 )

21 )

22 )

23 )

6 )

7 )

1 )

2 )

Carrier: Cohenour, J

Carrier: Anderson, F

Carrier: Glimm, C

(H) State Administration; Vote: 18 - 0

(H) State Administration; Vote: 13 - 5

(H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 18 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0

(H) Local Government; Vote: 16 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 3

(H) Local Government; Vote: 11 - 5

(H) State Administration; Vote: 15 - 3

(H) Natural Resources; Vote: 15 - 0

(H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading
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HB 116

HB 213

HB 393

HB 399

HB 555

HB 818

HB 845

HB 862

HB 5

HB 12

Gillette, J

Mitchell, B

Vinton, S

Mercer, B

Carlson, J

Reksten, L

Karlen, J

Hopkins, M

Hopkins, M

Hopkins, M

Strengthen qualified provider pool statute for children's mental health services

Provide certificate of nonviable birth

Establish the Students with Special Needs Equal Opportunity Act

Revise certain reporting requirements related to child sexual abuse

Revise laws related to counsel for children in abuse and neglect cases

Generally revise laws related to funding for school facilities

Provide electronic Montana code annotated to state employees at cost

Prohibit use of public funds for abortion and exceptions

Long-range building appropriations

Montana historic preservation grants

3 )

4 )

5 )

6 )

7 )

8 )

9 )

10 )

11 )

12 )

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

 

*

^

 

 

 

 

 

*

*
* - Amended on second reading
^ - Back from Appropriations unamended
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HB 518

HB 749

HB 288

HB 321

HB 479

HB 890

HB 891

HB 902

HB 914

HB 924

HB 925

Mercer, B

Jones, L

Windy Boy, J

Reksten, L

Read, J

Barker, B

Carlson, J

Fitzgerald, R

Zolnikov, K

Regier, M

Brewster, L

Authorize standing for legislature to bring lawsuit

Revise Montana digital academy laws

Revise laws related to tuition waivers for American Indian students

Generally revise laws related to the coal trust

Provide appropriation for DOJ to assume law enforcement PL-280

Require certain govt boards to provide audio/video recordings of public meetings

Provide one-time emergency stabilization payments to nursing homes

Generally revise driving laws

Revise local government laws

Prohibit lease or transfer of water right out of state until 2048

Revise laws related to tax increment pledged to payment of bonds

CONVENES 2:30 P.M.
LEGISLATIVE DAY 65

1 )

2 )

3 )

4 )

5 )

6 )

7 )

8 )

9 )

10 )

11 )

(Concur)
Carrier: Fitzpatrick, S

(H) Judiciary; Vote: 13 - 6

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 17 - 6

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 23 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7

(H) Local Government; Vote: 16 - 0

(H) Appropriations; Vote: 23 - 0

(H) Transportation; Vote: 11 - 4

(H) Local Government; Vote: 12 - 4

(H) Natural Resources; Vote: 10 - 5

(H) Taxation; Vote: 15 - 6

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

HOUSE AGENDA #2
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HB 947

HB 968

HB 549

HB 562

Nikolakakos, G

Regier, A

Anderson, F

Vinton, S

Revise election laws

Revise abortion laws concerning parental consultation

Authorizing establishment of public charter schools

Authorize establishment of community choice  schools

12 )

13 )

1 )

2 )

(H) State Administration; Vote: 14 - 4

(H) Judiciary; Vote: 13 - 6

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

 

 

^

^

^ - Back from Appropriations unamended
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