HOUSE AGENDA

MAR. 31, 2023 **LEGISLATIVE DAY 65** CONVENES 1:00 P.M.



Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

1)	HB 382	Oblander, G	Revise education laws related to career and technology student organizations (H) Appropriations; Vote: 18 - 0
2)	HB 424	Jones, L	Generally revise sustainability of state finance and provide for transfers (H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7
3)	HB 669	Mercer, B	Revise laws related to allocation of marijuana tax revenues (H) Appropriations; Vote: 15 - 8
4)	HB 822	Keenan, B	Generally revise school-based mental health services (H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0
5)	HB 830	Nikolakakos, G	Optional alternative property tax payment schedule for primary residences (H) Taxation; Vote: 18 - 3
8)	HB 835	Keenan, B	Create Medicaid and 24/7 contingency fund (H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0
9)	HB 836	Zolnikov, K	Revise insurance laws relating to regulatory waivers (H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0
10)	HB 839	Seekins-Crowe, K	Fund the Great Falls fire training center (H) Appropriations; Vote: 15 - 8
11)	HB 852	Cohenour, J	Provide for recognition of family members of deceased veterans (H) State Administration; Vote: 18 - 0
12)	HB 864	Moore, T	Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section A (H) Appropriations; Vote: 19 - 0
13)	HB 868	Schillinger, J	Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section C (H) Appropriations; Vote: 19 - 0

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

14)	HB 880	Sheldon-Galloway, L	Make the huckleberry the official state fruit of Montana (H) State Administration; Vote: 18 - 0
15)	HB 892	Hellegaard, L	Prohibit double voting (H) State Administration; Vote: 13 - 5
16)	HB 903	Hopkins, M	Generally revise marijuana laws (H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0
17)	HB 916	Mercer, B	Authorize transfers and other necessary measures to implement HB2-Section D (H) Appropriations; Vote: 18 - 0
18)	HB 917	Keenan, B	Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section B (H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7
19)	HB 922	Keenan, B	Require DPHHS to develop and implement an Olmstead plan (H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0
20)	HB 938	Kassmier, J	Generally revise encroachment permit law (H) Local Government; Vote: 16 - 0
21)	HB 946	Bedey, D	Implement provisions of HB2 - Section E - education (H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 3
22)	HB 959	Smith, T	Allow regulation of roadside solicitation in unincorporated places (H) Local Government; Vote: 11 - 5
23)	HB 951	Sheldon-Galloway, L	Make the round dance the official state dance of Montana (H) State Administration; Vote: 15 - 3

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

6)	SB 17	Welborn, J	Carrier: Cohenour, J	Revise oversight of stream gauge network
				(H) Natural Resources; Vote: 15 - 0
7)	SB 22	Morigeau, S	Carrier: Anderson, F	Generally revise independent contractor laws
				(H) Business and Labor; Vote: 19 - 0

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

1)	HB 4	Jones, L		Appropriations by budget amendment
2)	HB 112	Etchart, J	Carrier: Glimm, C	Generally revise human trafficking laws

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

3)	HB 116		Gillette, J
4)	HB 213	*	Mitchell, B
5)	HB 393	٨	Vinton, S
6)	HB 399		Mercer, B
7)	HB 555		Carlson, J
8)	HB 818		Reksten, L
9)	HB 845		Karlen, J
10)	HB 862		Hopkins, M
11)	HB 5	*	Hopkins, M
12)	HB 12	*	Hopkins, M

Strengthen qualified provider pool statute for children's mental health services

Page: 3 of 3

Provide certificate of nonviable birth

Establish the Students with Special Needs Equal Opportunity Act

Revise certain reporting requirements related to child sexual abuse

Revise laws related to counsel for children in abuse and neglect cases

Generally revise laws related to funding for school facilities

Provide electronic Montana code annotated to state employees at cost

Prohibit use of public funds for abortion and exceptions

Long-range building appropriations

Montana historic preservation grants

^{* -} Amended on second reading ^ - Back from Appropriations unamended

Printed: Mar. 31, 2023

HOUSE AGENDA #2

MAR. 31, 2023 **LEGISLATIVE DAY 65** CONVENES 2:30 P.M.



Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

1)	HB 518	Mercer, B	Carrier: Fitzpatrick, S	Authorize standing for legislature to bring lawsuit
		(Concur)		(H) Judiciary; Vote: 13 - 6
2)	HB 749	Jones, L		Revise Montana digital academy laws
				(H) Appropriations; Vote: 20 - 0
3)	HB 288	Windy Boy, J		Revise laws related to tuition waivers for American Indian students
				(H) Appropriations; Vote: 17 - 6
4)	HB 321	Reksten, L		Generally revise laws related to the coal trust
				(H) Appropriations; Vote: 23 - 0
5)	HB 479	Read, J		Provide appropriation for DOJ to assume law enforcement PL-280
				(H) Appropriations; Vote: 16 - 7
6)	HB 890	Barker, B		Require certain govt boards to provide audio/video recordings of public meetings
				(H) Local Government; Vote: 16 - 0
7)	HB 891	Carlson, J		Provide one-time emergency stabilization payments to nursing homes
				(H) Appropriations; Vote: 23 - 0
8)	HB 902	Fitzgerald, R		Generally revise driving laws
				(H) Transportation; Vote: 11 - 4
9)	HB 914	Zolnikov, K		Revise local government laws
				(H) Local Government; Vote: 12 - 4
10)	HB 924	Regier, M		Prohibit lease or transfer of water right out of state until 2048
				(H) Natural Resources; Vote: 10 - 5
11)	HB 925	Brewster, L		Revise laws related to tax increment pledged to payment of bonds
				(H) Taxation; Vote: 15 - 6

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Regier, A

12) HB 947 Nikolakakos, G Revise election laws

(H) State Administration; Vote: 14 - 4

Revise abortion laws concerning parental consultation

(H) Judiciary; Vote: 13 - 6

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

1) **HB 549** ^ Anderson, F

13) **HB 968**

HB 562

2)

^ - Back from Appropriations unamended

Vinton, S

Authorizing establishment of public charter schools

Authorize establishment of community choice schools